PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE TANGIPAHOA PARISH RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 2 WILL MEET IN <u>REGULAR SESSION</u> ON MONDAY, JUNE 24, 2024, IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE TANGIPAHOA PARISH COUNCIL, TANGIPAHOA PARISH GORDON A BURGESS GOVERNMENTAL BUILDING, 206 EAST MULBERRY STREET, AMITE, LA.

A G E N D A TANGIPAHOA PARISH RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 2 REGULAR MEETING JUNE 24, 2024

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

<u>PUBLIC INPUT</u> - Anyone Wishing to Address any Agenda Item

ADOPTION OF MINUTES of the regular meeting dated May 13, 2024

HAMMOND FIRE MATTERS

1. Approval to purchase off State Contract (1) Ford F150 Crew Cab 4x4

PONCHATOULA FIRE MATTERS

2. Ratification of a Full-time position

MANCHAC FIRE MATTERS

3. Ratification of Part-time position

HUSSER FIRE MATTERS

- 4. Ratification of Part-time position
- 5. Approval to Dispose of Asset# F4033 Powerhrt AED

LORANGER FIRE MATTERS

6. Approval to Surplus and Sell - 1983 Mack Pumper VIN# 1M1A139C2BM001419 and 1985 Pierce Pumper VIN# 1P9CA01J1GA0401858

WILMER FIRE MATTERS

7. Ratification of (2) Part-time positions

KENTWOOD FIRE MATTERS

8. Ratification of Full-time position

NATALBANY FIRE MATTERS

- 9. Ratification of Full-time position
- 10. Ratification of position from Part-time to Full-time
- 11. Ratification of Pay Raises for Certifications
- 12. Ratification of 2024 Cost of Living Pay Raises

ADMINISTRATORS REPORT

- 13. Approval of Official Journal for TPRFP #2 (July 1, 2024 June 30, 2025)
- 14. Adoption of TPRFP No. 2 Resolution 24-06 A Resolution to surplus and donate a 1988 Ford Pumper VIN# 1FDPK74A5JVA25190 to Tangipahoa Parish Rural Fire Protection District No. 1
- 15. Approve to adopt amended Budget Procedures

OTHER FIRE MATTERS

ADJOURN

POSTED June 20, 2024

PUBLISHED DAILY STAR June 20, 2024

S/Brigette Hyde, President T. P. Rural Fire District No. 2

S/Jill DeSouge, Secretary T. P. Rural Fire District No. 2